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CHAPTER 216 

FORMERLY 

SENATE BILL NO. 115 

 

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 7 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO ENVIRONMENTAL 

VIOLATIONS.   

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE: 

 Section 1. Amend § 1304, Title 7 of the Delaware Code as follows: 

 § 1304. Environmental misdemeanors, environmental violations, sentences and fines.  

 (i) Any conviction of a class C or class D environmental violation, for a first offense, shall not be reported on 

criminal history records provided by the State Bureau of Identification for employment purposes under § 8513(c) of 

Title 11. This provision shall not apply to a subsequent conviction of a class C or class D environmental violation 

within 5 years, and any such subsequent conviction shall be reported on a criminal history record provided by the 

State Bureau of Identification for employment purposes under § 8513(c) of Title 11. 

Approved April 20, 2016 


